Memorandum of Understanding



Department of Botany
St.Joseph's Degree College,
Sukesula Road,
Kurnool.

This memorandum of understanding (MOU) is effective as of 1st August 2019 to 31st July 2024 to establish an affiliation by and between

St. Joseph's Degree College, Sunkesula road, Kurnool, here in after referred to as first part

and

Govt. Degree College for Men, Kurnool as second part for the purpose of exchange of Faculty and Students.

1.Preamble

St. Joseph's Degree College, Kurnool and Govt. Degree College for Men, Kurnool have many areas of common interest in Sciences, considerable advantage may be gained from their Pursuit in a collaborative basis in the fields of academic and education.

Therefore St. Joseph's Degree College, Kurnool and Govt. Degree College for Men, Kurnool have decided to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (here in after referred to as MoU) which defines the Framework for the operation of the two colleges set out in the following sections.

2. Article 1: Object

Both the colleges agree to develop the following collaborative activities in the academic areas of mutual interest on the basis of equality and reciprocity.

The two colleges have to promote:

Faculty exchanges:

- The exchange of faculty to the mutual benefit of both colleges.
- 2. Collaboration in teaching and consultancy studies in the field of mutual interest.
- 3. The exchange of academic materials.
- Conducting lectures.
- Participating in seminars and other types of academic discussions.

Student exchange:

- St. Joseph's Degree college and Govt. Degree college for Men agree that student exchange will be guided by the principals of respective colleges.
- Exchanged students will be selected by mutual agreement between the two colleges.
- To exchange information on teaching learning material and other literature relevant to their educational programs
- Two jointly organize short-term continuing education programs on topics of mutual interest and to invite each Other's faculty to participate therein.
- To organize jointly seminars or workshops on topics of mutual interest and to invite each Other's faculty to participate therein.

Both the colleges agree that detailed terms and conditions that guide each activity

identified above will be determined separately and agreed upon by the two colleges.

3. Article 2: Co-ordination

Each institution shall appoint one member of teaching faculty to co-ordinate the program on its behalf. Further a co-ordination committee consisting of program coordinators from both the colleges will periodically review and identify ways to strengthen cooperation between the two colleges.

4. Article 3: Validity

The memorandum shall remain in force for a period of 5 years commencing from effective date. Colleges may extend the term by written agreement signed by both after review.

5. Article 4: Termination

Either college may terminate the MoU by giving written notice of 6 months in advance to the other college. It will ensure that the provision of this memorandum shall continue to apply to all activities until their completion.

6. Article 5: Legal Effect

Nothing in the memorandum shall be construed as creating any legal relationship between the colleges. The memorandum is a statement of interest to faster genuine and mutually beneficial collaboration.

St. Joseph's Degree College, Sunkesula Road, Kurnool and Govt. Degree College for Men, Kurnool welcome the establishment of this memorandum for corporation and jointly agree to the provisions as set out above.

SIGNATURES

Signed for St. Joseph's Degree College, Kurnool.

Signed for Govt. Degree College for Men, Kurnool.

Principal. Principal

Date:

St. Joseph's Degree College Sunkesula Road, KURNOOL.

Principal PRINCIPAL 18 2019.

Date: Overnment College for Men. KURNOOL - 518 002.